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October 26, 2011

Betty McCauley

Chief of Docketing

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Aqua Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Assess and
Coliect a System Improvement Charge in lts Masury Division
PUCO Case No. 11-3858-WW-SIC

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Pursuant to the Staff's Comments filed October 14, 2011 in the above-captioned
proceeding, please file and place on the docket the following attached revised proposed
and redlined tariff pages:

1 Subject Index Page 3 of 4 - 3 Year Phase;
2. Subject Index Page 3 of 4 — 4" Year Phase In;
3. Section 2 Sheet 1 — 3" Year Phase In; and

4 Section 2 Sheet 1 — 4" Year Phase In.

Please remove the same existing tariff pages currently under consideration that
were filed with the Application on June 23, 2011.

Do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns. Thank you for
your assistance.

Very truly yours,

4842-0579-9437, v. 1

This is to certify that the imagas appearing are an
accurate and complete reproduction of a cane file
document delivered ia the regular course of business.

Techniciagﬁ@_nate processed /0 ~X (ﬂ"/ /
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Aqua Ohio, Inc.
Masury Division

3" Year Phase In

MASTER TARIFF
P.U.C.O.No.1

Ninth Revised Page 3 of 4

Cancels Eighth Revised Page 3 of 4

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

Private Fire Protection
Private Fire Protection Rates
Protection for Water Meter
Public Fire Protection

Public Fire Protection Rates
Public Health Considerations
Reconnection Charge
Reconnection of Service
Right of Way

Right to Amend, Add to or Alter Tariff
Separation of Service
Service Complaints

Service Installation

Service Territory Map

Subsequent Connection Form
Supply for Construction
Supply of More than One Premise

System Improvement Surcharge (SIC)

Tampering — Meters

Temporary Discontinued Service

Section/Sheet/Paragraph

8/1
272
572/7A
1071
2/4
5172
2/4
5/4111
3/1/4
5/4/16
8/1/2, 3/1/8
5/4/15

3/1/2,3,6,7, 10
3/2/11, 12

Revised Sheet No. 1
Original Sheets 2 thru §

4/3
5/2/8
3/1/3

271

71172, 71117

5/1/1, 6/2/8
6/2/8

Effective Date
3/1/91
3/23/01, 5/6/10
3/13/94, 5/6/10
3/1/91
3/23/01, 5/6/10
8/25/92
3/23/01, 5/6/10
3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/13/94
3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/1/91
8/25/92, 5/6/10

3/11/96
3/13/94

3/11/96
5/21/07

5/6/10
3/13/94, 5/6/10
3/13/94

10/24/08, 5/6/10,
/2011, 5/6/2012

3/1/91, 5/6/10

3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/23/01, 5/6/10

Issued: , 2011

Effective: May 6, 2012

Issued by Edmund P. Kolodziej, Ir., President, Aqua Ohio, Inc.
In Accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Order Dated , 2011 for Case No. 11-3858-WW-SIC



Agqua Ohio, Inc,
Masury Division

3" Year Phase In

MASTER TARIFF
P.U.C.O. No.1

Ninth Revised Page 3 of 4

SUBJECT INDEX {Continued)

Private Fire Protection
Private Fire Protection Rates
Protection for Water Meter
Public Fire Protection

Public Fire Protection Rates
Public Health Considerations
Reconnection Charge
Reconnection of Service
Right of Way

Right to Amend, Add to or Alter Tariff
Separation of Service
Service Complaints

Service Installation

Service Territory Map

Subsequent Connection Form
Supply for Construction
Supply of More than One Premise

System Improvement Surcharge (SIC)

Tampering — Meters

Section/Sheet/Paragraph

8/1
212
SI2/TA
1071
2/4
51172
274
5/4/11
3/1/4
5/4/16
8/1/2, 3/1/8
5/4/15

3/1/2,3,6,7, 10
3/2/11, 12

Revised Sheet No. 1
Original Sheets 2 thru 8

4/3
5/2/8
3/173

21

7172, 71/7

Effective Date
3/1/91
3/23/01, 5/6/10
3/13/94, 5/6/10
3/1/91
3/23/01, 5/6/10
8/25/92
3/23/01, 5/6/10
3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/13/94
3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/1/91
8/25/92, 5/6/10

3/11/96
3/13/94

3/11/96
5/21/07

5/6/10
3/13/94, 5/6/10
3/13/94

10/24/08, 5/6/10,
/__/2011.5/6/2012

3/1/91, 5/6/10

—{ Deleted: Fighth
Cancels Eighth Revised Page 3 of 4 _ _ . {Deleted: Seventh

Temporary Discontinued Service 5141, 6/2/8 3/11/96, 5/6/10
6/2/8 3/23/01, 5/6/10 | Deleteds ___ 2011 |
" [Deleted: - ]
| Issued: 2011 Effective: May 6,2012 , ¢
Issued by Edmund P. Kolodziej, Jr., President, Aqua Chio, Inc. /)
In Accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio /

I3

! Order Dated , 2011 for Case No. 11-3858-WW-SIC ;



4™ Year Phase In
MASTER TARIFF
P.U.C.O. No. 1

Aqua Chio, Inc.
Masury Division

Tenth Revised Page 3 of 4
Cancels Ninth Revised Page 3 of 4

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

Section/Sheet/Paragraph Effective Date
Private Fire Protection 8/1 3/1/91
Private Fire Protection Rates 272 3/23/01, 5/6/10
Protection for Water Meter S572/7TA 3/13/94, 5/6/10
Public Fire Protection 10/1 3/1/91
Public Fire Protection Rates 2/4 3/23/01, 5/6/10
Public Health Considerations 5/1/2 8/25/92
Reconnection Charge 2/4 3/23/01, 5/6/10
Reconnection of Service 574111 3/11/96, 5/6/10
Right of Way 3/1/4 3/13/94
Right to Amend, Add to or Alter Tariff 5/4/16 3/11/96, 5/6/10
Separation of Service 8/1/2, 3/1/8 3/1/91
Service Complaints 5/4/15 8/25/92, 5/6/10
Service Installation 3/172,3, 6,7, 10 3/11/96

3/2/11, 12 3/13/94

Service Territory Map Revised Sheet No. 1 3/11/96

Original Sheets 2 thru 8 5/21/07
Subsequent Connection Form 4/3 5/6/10
Supply for Construction 5/2/8 3/13/94, 5/6/10
Supply of More than One Premise 3/1/3 3/13/94
System Improvement Surcharge (SIC) 21 10/24/08, 5/6/10,

Tampering — Meters

Temporary Discontinued Service

71112, 1117

5/171, 6/2/8
6/2/8

/12011, 5/6/2012,
5/6/2013

3/1/91, 5/6/10

3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/23/01, 5/6/10

Issued: , 2011

Effective: May 6, 2013

issued by Edmund P. Kolodziej, Ir., President, Aqua Qhiog, Inc.

in Accordance with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Order Dated , 2011 for Case No. 11-3858-WW-SIC



Aqua Chio, Inc.
Masury Division

4™ Year Phase In
MASTER TARIFF
P.U.C.O. No. 1

Private Fire Protection
Private Fire Protection Rates
Protection for Water Meter
Public Fire Protection

Public Fire Protection Rates
Public Health Considerations
Reconnection Charge
Reconnection of Service

Right of Way

Right to Amend, Add to or Alter Tariff

Separation of Service
Service Complaints

Service Installation

Service Territory Map

SUBJECT INDEX (Continued)

Section/Sheet/Paragraph
8/1
2/2
S217A
10/1
2/4
5/1/2
2/4
5/4/11
3/1/4
5/4/16
8/1/2,3/1/8
5/4/15

3/1/2,3,6,7,10
3/2/11, 12

Revised Sheet No. 1

Original Sheets 2 thru 8
Subsequent Connection Form 4/3
Supply for Construction 5/2/8
Supply of More than One Premise 3173
Systern Improvement Surcharge (SIC) 2/1

Tampering — Meters

Temporary Discontinued Service

7/1/2, 71171

5/1/1, 6/2/8
6/2/8

Effective Date
3/1/91
3/23/01, 5/6/10
3/13/94, 5/6/10
3/1/91
3/23/01, 5/6/10
8/25/92
3/23/01, 5/6/10
3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/13/94
3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/1/91
8/25/92, 5/6/10

3/11/96
3/13/94

3/11/96
5/21/07

5/6/10
3/13/94, 5/6/10
3/13/94

10/24/08, 5/6/10,
/_f2011. 5/6/2012,

5/6/2013
3/1/91, 5/6/10

3/11/96, 5/6/10
3/23/01, 5/6/10

Issued: , 2011

Effective: May 6,201 ’/’

Issued by Edmund P. Koltodziej, Jr., President, Aqua Ohio, Inc.

In Accaordance with Public Utilities Commission of Chio
Order Dated , 2011 for Case No. 11-3858-WW-5IC

Tenth Revised Page 3 af 4 _ _ - { Deleted: nintn

Cancels Ninth Revised Page 3 of 4 _ __ ‘[ Deleted: tighth

S N

,’[ Deleted: 2012




'Aqua Ohio, Inc. 3" Year Phase In Section 2

Masury Division Master Tariff Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 1
P.U.C.O.No. 1 Canceling Tenth Revised Sheet No. |
SCHEDULE OF RATES

Schedule "A" Metered Service

CUSTOMER CHARGE-ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES

Size of Meter Monthly
5/8 inch $10.93
¥ inch $16.40
1 inch $27.33
1% inch $54.65
2 inch $87.44
3 inch $163.95
4 inch $273.25
6 inch $546.50

CONSUMPTION CHARGES- RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL
CUSTOMERS
Per 10 cf
Monthly
First 2,500 cubic feet monthly $.5865
Over 2,500 cubic feet monthly $.4316

Per 100 gallons

Monthly
First 18,700 gallons monthly $.7841

Over 18,700 gallons monthly $.5770

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC)

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered, private fire rates and
public fire rates, a surcharge of 2.3370% will apply to all bills issued after May 6, 2012.

Issued: , 2011 Effective: May 6, 2012
Issued by Edmund P. Kolodziej, Ir., President, Aqua Ohio, Inc.
In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 11-3858-WW-SIC
Order Dated: , 2011



Aqua Chio, Inc. 3" Year Phase In Section 2

Masury Division Master Tarifl Tenth-Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 1
P.U.C.O.No. 1 Canceling Ninth-Tenth Revised Sheet No. 1
SCHEDULE OF RATES

Schedule "A" Metered Service

CUSTOMER CHARGE-ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES

Size of Meter Monthly
5/8 inch $10.93
%4 inch $16.40
1 inch $27.33
1% inch $54.65
2 inch $87.44
3 inch $163.95
4 inch $273.25
6 inch $546.50

CONSUMPTION CHARGES- RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL
CUSTOMERS
Per 10 cf
Monthly
First 2,500 cubic feet monthly $.5865
Over 2,500 cubic feet monthly $.4316

Per 100 gallons

Monthly
First 18,700 gallons monthly $.7841

Over 18,700 gallons monthly $.5770

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC)

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered. private fire rates and
public fire rates, a surcharge of 2.3370% will applv to all bills issued after May 6. 2012,

Issued: , 2011 Effective: May 6, 2012
Issued by RebertA-Kepas,ViceEdmund P. Kolodziej, Jr.. President, Aqua Ohio, Inc.
In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 11-3858-WW-SIC
Order Dated: MayS_____, 20161




‘Aqua Ohio, Inc.

4™ Year Phase In

Section 2

Masury Division Master Tariff Twelfth Revised Sheet No. |
P.U.C.O. No. 1 Canceling Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 1
SCHEDULE OF RATES

CUSTOMER CHARGE-ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES

Schedule "A" Metered Service

Size of Meter
5/8 inch
% inch
I inch
1 % inch
2 inch
3 inch
4 inch
6 inch

Monthly

$10.93
$16.40
$27.33
$54.65
$87.44
$163.95
$273.25
$546.50

CONSUMPTION CHARGES- RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL

CUSTOMERS

First 2,500 cubic feet monthly
Over 2,500 cubic feet monthly

First 18,700 gallons monthly
Over 18,700 gallons monthly

Per 10 cf
Monthly
$.4200
$.3089

Per 100 gallons
Monthly
$.5615

$.4130

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (S1C)

In addition to the charges provided for in this tariff for all metered, private fire rates and
public fire rates, a surcharge of 2.9766% will apply to all bills issued after May 6, 2013.

Issued: s

2011

Effective: May 6, 2013

Issued by Edmund P. Kolodziej, Jr., President, Aqua Ohio, Inc.
In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 11-3838-WW-SIC
Order Dated: , 2011



) Aqua Ohio, Inc. 4™ Year Phase In Section 2
Masury Division Master Tariff Eleventh-Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 1
P.U.C.O.No.1 Canceling FeathrEleventh Revised Sheet No, 1

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Schedule "A" Metered Service

CUSTOMER CHARGE-ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES

Size of Meter Monthly
5/8 inch $10.93
% inch $16.40

1 inch $27.33

1 % inch $54.65

2 inch $87.44

3 inch $163.95
4 inch $273.25
6 inch $546.50

CONSUMPTION CHARGES- RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL
CUSTOMERS

Per 10 cf

Monthly
First 2,500 cubic feet monthly $.4200
QOver 2,500 cubic feet monthly $.3089

Per 100 gallons

Monthly
First 18,700 gallons monthly $.5615
Over 18,700 gallons monthly $.4130

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT SURCHARGE (SIC)

In addition to the charges provided for in this tanff for all metered, private fire rates and
public fire rates. a surcharge of 2,9766% will apply to all bills issued after May 6. 2013.

Issued: _ , 2011 Effective: May 6, 2013
Issued by Robert-A-Keopas;, ViceEdmund P. Kolodziej, Jr., President, Aqua Ohio, Tnc,
In Accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio For Case No. 11-3858-WW-SIC
Order Dated: May-5, , 20161




